

ORDER BELOW EXH. 50

(Passed on : 03.07.2017)

01. Read the application, say and the documents on record. Heard Mr. U.S. Jadhav, advocate for the plaintiff. Mr. J.V. Dhumal advocate for defendants. Present application is filed by the plaintiff to permit him to file additional list of witnesses. According to the plaintiff, in order to prove his claim it is necessary for him to file additional list of witnesses. On the contrary, Mr. Dhumal, advocate for the defendants has submitted that the plaintiff is prolonging the matter. Therefore, he has prayed for rejection of the application.

02. Having considered submission of advocate for both the parties, reason stated in the application the court is of the view that an opportunity of leading evidence to prove its case will have to be given to the plaintiff. Thus, the application is allowed subject to condition that the plaintiff shall produce his witnesses as per list.

Sd/-
(G.H. Patil)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Nilanga.

Date : 03.07.2017.