

ORDER BELOW EXH.73

Present application is filed by the plaintiff to permit him to examine the witnesses as mentioned in the application. Heard the parties. The plaintiff wants to examine the witnesses on the panchnama dated 03.07.2015. Therefore, the plaintiff has mentioned the ground on which he wants to examine the witnesses. He has also mentioned the names of witnesses. Therefore, it is necessary to allow the application. Hence, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiff is permitted to examine the witnesses.

Sd/-
(R.P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.

Date : 13.03.2019.