

**MHLA110000772016**



**Order below Exh.106 in RCS No.99/2016**  
**Maheboob Vs. Siddheshwar**

By this application plaintiff has requested to issue witness summons to the Branch Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Br.-Killari, Tq. Ausa and Executive Engineer (Billing Department), MSEB, Sub station, Killari, Tq. Ausa, on the ground stated in the application. Defendant has filed his say and raised objection. Perused application and say. Considering the nature of suit, burden to prove issue No.1 and ground stated in the application, it is desirable that plaintiff be permitted to examine the Branch Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Br.-Killari, Tq. Ausa and Executive Engineer (Billing Department), MSEB, Sub station, Killari, Tq. Ausa. No prejudice will be caused to defendant, as he will have opportunity to cross examine the said witnesses. Hence, issue witness summons to the Branch Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Br.-Killari, Tq. Ausa and Executive Engineer (Billing Department), MSEB, Sub station, Killari, Tq. Ausa with a direction to bring all the record mentioned in the application, subject to depositing the witness bhata in the Court.

*Order dictated and pronounced in open court.*

Date :08/03/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.