

Order below Exh.122 in RCS No.99/2016

The legal heirs of deceased defendant namely Bitabai S. Ghodke, Niketan S. Ghodke and Archana Omprakash Shetkar failed to file their say. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, application be decided without say of legal heirs of deceased defendant namely Bitabai S. Ghodke, Niketan S. Ghodke and Archana Omprakash Shetkar.

Date :22/04/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.