

ORDER BELOW EXH.144 IN RCS NO.99/2016

1. Perused the application submitted by the plaintiff for service of summons on defendant No.1/4 by newspaper publication in Daily Punya Nagari.
2. Perused the record. Record shows that several times the plaintiff has attempted to serve the summons on defendant No.1/4.
3. Perused affidavit of plaintiff. Satisfactory reasons are borne on record to believe that defendant No.1/4 deliberately avoiding service of summons by usual mode. Since the summons cannot be served in the ordinary mode, issue proclamation to defendant No.1/4 in Daily Punya Nagari returnable on 03/10/2025.

Date:- 25/08/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.